
V SLALOM DE SARON
2 - 1 MANGA OFICIAL (1000M)

P # PILOTO VEHÍCULO CL TIEMPO PEN ANTER PRIM

48 DAVID SETIEN SEMOG BRAVO SPORT 1/CC 1:38.538
1 6 JULIO C. RGUEZ PEUGEOT 106 GTI 1/1 1:38.983 +445 +445
2 2 FRANCISCO JAVIER AJA VAUXHALL NOVA 2/1 1:40.216 +1.233 +1.678

47 ALBERTO LOPEZ SEMOG BRAVO 2/CC 1:40.349 +133 +1.811
3 3 ALBERTO SAIZ CITROEN AX 1/2 1:43.793 +3.444 +5.255
4 4 MANUEL RODRIGUEZ BMW M3 E30 1/P 1:44.592 +799 +6.054
5 7 FERNANDO VAYAS PEUGEOT 206 2/2 1:46.296 +1.704 +7.758
6 8 PAULINO SAINZ OPEL ASTRA 3/1 1:47.515 +1.219 +8.977
7 42 SAMUEL SAINZ PEUGEOT 206 4/1 1:47.768 +253 +9.230
8 9 JOSE ANGEL ROZAS CITROEN SAXO VTD 3/2 1:48.969 +1.201 +10.431
9 5 JUAN MANUEL LOPEZ OPEL KADETT CITY 2/P 1:49.398 +429 +10.860

10 14 PEDRO SIRVENT BMW 318TI 3/P 1:49.543 +145 +11.005
11 10 FRANCISCO ROZAS CITROEN SAXO 1.1 4/2 1:49.794 +251 +11.256
12 12 DAVID CEREIJIDO PEUGEOT 206 5/2 1:51.015 +1.221 +12.477
13 30 IKER SEGUROLA BMW E36 4/P 1:51.665 +650 +13.127
14 19 JOSE ANTONIO LOPEZ OPEL KADETT CITY 5/P 1:52.549 +884 +14.011
15 23 SERGIO COBO BMW 318TI 6/P 1:53.467 +918 +14.929
16 18 EDER VICENTE BMW E36 7/P 1:55.098 +1.631 +16.560
17 33 LUIS MIGUEL GARCIA BMW COMPACT 8/P 1:55.913 +815 +17.375
18 11 JORGE POLANCO PEUGEOT 205 RALLYE 6/2 1:56.157 +244 +17.619
19 27 XABIER LASTRA BMW 320I 9/P 1:56.222 +65 +17.684
20 36 DANIEL ARCE MERCEDES 190E 10/P 1:58.476 3 +2.254 +19.938
21 17 PABLO MANTEROLA PEUGEOT 205 7/2 1:58.487 +11 +19.949
22 28 GONZALO ZARATE BMW 325I 11/P 2:01.556 3 +3.069 +23.018
23 40 JUAN BAUTISTA MARTÍNEZ FORD FOCUS TDCI 8/2 2:01.816 +260 +23.278
24 21 PABLO GONZÁLEZ FORD SIERRA 12/P 2:02.973 +1.157 +24.435
25 16 VICTOR BRINGAS RENAULT CLIO 9/2 2:04.832 3 +1.859 +26.294
26 32 IMANOL LAZCANO BMW 318IS 13/P 2:05.976 3 +1.144 +27.438
27 41 IKER GUTIERREZ BMW E36 14/P 2:06.417 +441 +27.879
28 20 MARIO VEGA BMW E36 15/P 2:06.709 3 +292 +28.171
29 38 GORKA LARRAURI BMW 325I 16/P 2:08.398 +1.689 +29.860
30 24 JON GARCIA BMW E36 325I 17/P 2:09.012 +614 +30.474
31 34 MARIO MANCHÓN BMW SERIE 3 18/P 2:09.283 3 +271 +30.745
32 31 ANDER SEGUROLA BMW E34 19/P 2:12.196 3 +2.913 +33.658
33 37 ALEJANDRO CUESTA SEAT AROSA 10/2 2:12.220 +24 +33.682
34 45 BEATRIZ CRUZ BMW E 34 20/P 2:30.034 +17.814 +51.496

EXCLUIDOS:

# Piloto Vehículo Motivo

1 FRANCISCO DIAZ PEUGEOT 205 RALLYE EXCLUSIÓN: MAL RECORRIDO
15 IVÁN DÍEZ BMW E36 SÚPER 1.6 EXCLUSIÓN: MAL RECORRIDO
25 RAUL MARTINEZ SEAT IBIZA GT TDI EXCLUSIÓN: MAL RECORRIDO
26 HUGO CUBILLAS BMW E34 525I EXCLUSIÓN: MAL RECORRIDO
29 XABIER BARROSO BMW 525 EXCLUSIÓN: MAL RECORRIDO
35 JULIO HERRERO PEUGEOT 206 EXCLUSIÓN: MAL RECORRIDO
39 ASIER RECIO BMW 328I E36 EXCLUSIÓN: MAL RECORRIDO
44 MANUEL GARCIA BMW COMPACT EXCLUSIÓN: MAL RECORRIDO
46 MARCO MATADOR SUBARU LEGACY EXCLUSIÓN: MAL RECORRIDO

ABANDONOS:

# Piloto Vehículo Motivo

43 J.FERNANDEZ FORD SIERRA AVERÍA MECÁNICA
22 B.PUENTE FORD SIERRA NO TOMA SALIDA
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